### 505273457 01/11/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5320229

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| CLIVE HENRICK | 11/07/2014     |
| BENJAMIN YEE  | 11/17/2014     |
| MOSES LEE     | 12/13/2014     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | KABAM, INC.       |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address:   | 795 FOLSOM STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 600         |
| City:             | SAN FRANCISCO     |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA        |
| Postal Code:      | 94107             |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 16233925 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** dmipdocketing@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER AND HAMPTON

Address Line 1: 12275 EL CAMINO REAL SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 45MP-291431        |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHELSEA PEARSALL   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Chelsea Pearsall/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 01/11/2019         |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=45MP-291431\_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=45MP-291431\_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=45MP-291431\_Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505273457 REEL: 048047 FRAME: 0274

## DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

### Title of Invention: <u>DYNAMICALLY PROVIDING SYSTEM COMMUNICATIONS TAILORED</u> <u>TO INDIVIDUAL USERS RESPONSIVE TO TRIGGER EVENTS IN VIRTUAL SPACES</u>

As a below hamed inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[X] United \$tates application or PCT international application number 14/531,768 filed on November 3, 2014 which claims priority as a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/526,208 filed June 18, 2012.

The above-ipentified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

| (1) | Legal Name of Inventor: Clive HENRICK  Signature: |                          | Da | ıe: <u>No</u> V | 7 1/2014 |
|-----|---|--------------------------|----|-----------------|----------|
| (2) | Legal Name of Inventor: Benjamin YEE              |                          |    |                 |          |
|     | Signatur <del>k</del> :                           | ************************ | Dă | ic:             |          |
| (3) | Legal Name of Inventor: Moses LEE                 |                          |    |                 |          |
|     | Signature:  | •••••                    | Da | &:              |          |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 048047 FRAME: 0275

## DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

### Title of Invention: <u>DYNAMICALLY PROVIDING SYSTEM COMMUNICATIONS TAILORED</u> TO INDIVIDUAL USERS RESPONSIVE TO TRIGGER EVENTS IN VIRTUAL SPACES

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

(1) Legal Name of Inventor: Clive HENRICK

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/531,768</u> filed on <u>November 3</u>, <u>2014</u>, which claims priority as a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/526,208 filed June 18, 2012.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

| (-) |                                      |                  |
|-----|--------------------------------------|------------------|
|     | Signature:                           | Date:            |
| (2) | Legal Name of Inventor: Benjamin YEE |                  |
|     | Signature: My                        | Date: 11/17/2014 |
| (3) | Legal Name of Inventor: Moses LEE    |                  |
|     | Signature:                           | Date:            |

## DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

# Title of Invention: <u>DYNAMICALLY PROVIDING SYSTEM COMMUNICATIONS TAILORED</u> <u>TO INDIVIDUAL USERS RESPONSIVE TO TRIGGER EVENTS IN VIRTUAL SPACES</u>

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the attached application, or (if following box is checked):

[X] United States application or PCT international application number <u>14/531,768</u> filed on <u>November 3.</u> <u>2014</u>, which claims priority as a continuation of U.S. Patent Application Scrial No. 13/526,208 filed June 18, 2012.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims.

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR Section 1.56.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

| (1) | Legal Name of Inventor; Clive HENRICK |                  |
|-----|---------------------------------------|------------------|
|     | Signature:                            | Date:            |
| (2) | Legal Name of Inventor: Benjamin VEE  |                  |
|     | Signature:                            | Date             |
| (3) | Legal Name of Inventor Moses LEE      |                  |
|     | Signature: // ////                    | Date: 12-13-2016 |

Page 1 of 1